

[CS DJ/578728/2016](#)

CNR No.DLNW010055112016

VED PRAKASH JAIN Vs.SUNIL JAIN

05.02.2022

Proceedings through video conference

In view of imminent threat of pandemic COVID-19 and in view of Office Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dt. 30.12.2021 and No.1/RG/DHC/ 2022 dated 12.01.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Office Order No. F2(1)/Admn./NW/RC/2022/46-122 dt. 02.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West Distt., Rohini, Delhi, the present proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

Present: Mr. S.K.Saxena, Ld.Counsel for defendant/counter-claimant.

Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Ld.Counsel for plaintiff/non-claimant.

At request, put up with connected matter on **17.05.2022**.

Digitally signed copy of this order sheet be kept on record. In case, any pleading or document has been filed in soft copy on official email of this court, the concerned party is directed to file such original pleading/document within one week after resumption of normal functioning of the court.

(DEVENDER KUMAR GARG)
ADJ-03/(N-W)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/05.02.2022